SB0726/430214/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 726 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>devices</u>;" in line 6; in line 7, after "sidewalk," insert "<u>shoulder</u>,"; in line 10, after "sidewalks," insert "<u>shoulders</u>,"; in line 12, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>Motor Vehicle</u>"; in line 15, after "<u>agencies</u>;" insert "<u>requiring an operator of a personal delivery device to comply with certain local laws;"; in lines 17 and 18, in each instance, strike "<u>permitting</u>" and substitute "<u>pilot</u>"; in line 17, after "<u>for</u>" insert "<u>authorizing the operation of</u>"; and in line 18, after "<u>status</u>" insert "<u>and findings</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "<u>17–103(a).</u>"; in line 21, after "<u>by</u>" insert "<u>[pedestrians,]</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>pedestrians[,]</u>" and substitute "<u>PEDESTRIANS</u>"; in line 23, strike "<u>nonmotorized</u>" and substitute "<u>NONMOTORIZED</u>"; in line 24, strike "<u>electric</u>" and substitute "<u>ELECTRIC</u>"; and in line 26, strike "<u>PERSONAL</u>" and substitute "<u>PERSONAL</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4 in line 13, and on page 6 in line 4, in each instance, after "SIDEWALK," insert "<u>SHOULDER</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 4 through line 10 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 3, strike "**A**" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO § 21–1205.1(F) OF</u> <u>THIS TITLE, A</u>"; in line 24, strike "**BY AN**" and substitute "<u>BY:</u>

(Over)

SB0726/430214/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to SB 726 Page 2 of 3

<u>(I)</u> <u>AN</u>";

strike beginning with "<u>OR</u>" in line 25 down through "<u>ARTICLE</u>" in line 26 and substitute "<u>; OR</u>

(II) ANOTHER FORM OF SECURITY ACCEPTABLE TO THE ADMINISTRATION THAT ADEQUATELY PROVIDES THE BENEFITS REQUIRED BY ITEM (I) OF THIS ITEM";

in line 28, strike "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 29, after "<u>DEVICES</u>" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(8) <u>BE SUBJECT TO MUNICIPAL OR COUNTY PERMITTING</u> <u>REQUIREMENTS, WHERE APPLICABLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, in line 15, strike "NOTIFY" and substitute ":

(1) <u>NOTIFY</u>";

and in line 19, after "MUNICIPALITY" insert "; AND

(2) <u>COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS, AND</u> <u>RULES OF EACH COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITY FOR WHICH THE OPERATOR IS</u> <u>REQUIRED TO PROVIDE NOTICE UNDER ITEM (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, in line 5, after "<u>a</u>" insert "<u>pilot</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>permitting</u> <u>the use</u>" and substitute "<u>authorizing the operation</u>"; in line 6, after "<u>provisions</u>" insert "<u>of</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>Article</u>" and substitute "<u>Article</u>."; in line 7, strike "<u>Act to</u>

SB0726/430214/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to SB 726 Page 3 of 3

<u>operate within</u>" and substitute "<u>Act, in</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>operation</u>" and substitute "<u>implementation</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>pilot</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>permitting</u>" and substitute "<u>authorizing the operation of personal delivery devices</u>"; in line 12, after "<u>status</u>" insert "<u>and findings</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>permit</u>" and substitute "<u>pilot</u>"; and in line 17, strike "October" and substitute "<u>July</u>".